FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV02

08-28-1998



Docket No.: Gridiron / AFL, Inc.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

20

100809605 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gridiron Enterprises, Inc. Name: Arena Football League, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 75 East Wacker Drive, Suite 4600 Association ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60602 Illinois ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No ☐ General Partnership 8-20-98 3. Nature of conveyance: **MRD** Limited Partnership \_\_\_ ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name Other ☐ Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Executi 9 Date: 08/13/1998 (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1520192 1776064 1912793 2089857 2135130 1540429 1797263 2006922 2104086 2148161 1602917 1855376 2057890 2104087 2171067 1729529 1907935 2061855 2130186 2171072 2172595 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 21 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Niro 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$840.00 Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER & NIRO Enclosed ☑k Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 181 W. Madison Street, Suite 4600 14-1131 \_ State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60602</u> City: Chicago

00000158 141131 1520192 A/26/1998 TTON11

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

FC:481 2 FC:482

40.00 CH 500.00 CH

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William L. Niro

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **GRIDIRON ENTERPRISES**, **INC.**, having its principal office or place of business at 900 West Jackson Boulevard, Suite 5W, Chicago, Illinois 60607 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, **ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE, INC.**, having its principal office or place of business at 75 East Wacker Drive, Suite 400, Chicago, Illinois 60601, is desirous of acquiring the registered trademarks of Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **GRIDIRON ENTERPRISES**, **INC.** hereby assigns to **ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE**, **INC.** all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at CHUAGO IL, this 12th day of August, 1998.

GRIDIRON ENTERPRISES, INC.

William L. Niro President

State of Illinois } ss: County of Cook }

On this 17 day of fugues, 1998, personally appeared William L. Niro, to me known and known to me to be President of GRIDIRON ENTERPRISES, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the forgoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN LYNN HEINZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 5,2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0117

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

## EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:	Registration Nos.
THE 50-YARD INDOOR WAR	1,520,192
ARENABALL	1,540,429
ARENABOWL	1,602,917
ROCK and ROLL FOOTBALL	1,729,529
ARIZONA RATTLERS	1,776,064
ROCK and ROLL FOOTBALL	1,797,263
AFL	1,855,376
MILWAUKEE MUSTANGS	1,907,935
MILWAUKEE MUSTANGS	1,912,793
IOWA BARNSTORMERS	2,006,922
SABERCATS	2,057,890
MEMPHIS PHARAOHS	2,061,855
NASHVILLE KATS	2,089,857
TEXAS TERROR	2,104,086
ANAHEIM PIRANHAS	2,104,087
IN YOUR FACE FOOTBALL	2,130,186
ARENA FOOTBALL (Design)	2,135,130
FOOTBALL WITH A BITE	2,148,161
RED DOGS	2,171,067
ALBANY FIREBIRDS	2,171,072
TAMPA BAY STORM	2,172,595

RECORDED: 08/20/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0118